## **RESOLUTION 2000 - 180**

A RESOLUTION DECLARING AN EMERGENCY ON THE SOUTH END OF AMELIA ISLAND DUE TO EROSION.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners was advised that the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) had declared an emergency regarding the south end of Amelia Island due to erosion; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been aware of the erosion and has notified the State previously of the severe problems; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners concurs with the declaration of emergency as to severe erosion at the south end of Amelia Island.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 26<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2000, that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, hereby concurs with the declaration of a state of emergency of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) as to the South End of Amelia Island due to severe erosion.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

NICK D. DEONAS

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

h/anne/res/erosion-emerg-so-end